01 FC:581

1 (40) (41) 100 (40) (40)	
FORM PTO-1619A LLO F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-99) 2-7-00 10128	5043 Patent and Trademark Office
•	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Submission Type	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):
X New	YUN, Mi Kyung
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) FEB 0 7 2000	HAN, Jong Hee
Document ID #	_
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Name: HYUNDAI-ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO.,	X Assignment Merger
Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub,	Security Agreement Change of Name
lchon-Shi, City: Kyoungki-do,	Other:
State/Country: KOREA Zip: 467-860	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	Execution Date: 11151999
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication,
the first execution date of the application is :	
X the filing date of the application is: 12161999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Number of applications and patents 1
concerning this matter should be mailed:	,, ,
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
400 Seventh Street, N.W.	<u> </u>
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
Attorney Docket No. 11349-P64118USO	to be charged to deposit account 00-1330
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Yoon S. Ham, Esq. 45,307	February 7, 2000
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signa	
NGUYEN 00000095 09461718 Total nun	nber of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-
40.00 OP	
JPH&S 103-11/99	

PATENT REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0779

(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)		
	(0)	YUN, MI-KYUNG	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HAN, JONG-HEE	
	(3)		
	4 ==>		
	(6)	identify of the constitution of the delivery of the second and relication on	naidarations naid
	to each o	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable co of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ac d agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to	knowledged, the
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7) <u>HY</u>	YUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	
	(8) of	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-de	o. 467-860.
(8) Insert Address of Assignee		Korea	,
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9) a	Corporation of Republic of	Korea
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	territori	nafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United S ries, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as PARATUS AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING DATA REA	tates, its
(10) insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	` ′	ERATION IN DDR SDRAM	10
Foreign Application Number	for wh	high the undersigned has /have) executed an application for natent in the United Sta	es of America
(11) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11) Said a Serial	application having been executed/filed on December 16, 1999 I No 09/461,718	(and assigned
rovisions of the International Union fo 4) The undersigned agree(s) to	or Protection of I	pers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect Industrial Property or similar agreements. Firmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States.	
5) The undersigned hereby auth United States resulting from this applic und hereby covenants that he has (th vill not execute, any agreement in co 6) The undersigned hereby gran wer to insert on this assignment a	cation or any con ney have) full rig nflict herewith. nt(s) the law firm any further identi	quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Lett ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) on of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of this document.	ers Patents of the the entire interest not executed, and D.C. 20004, the
5) The undersigned hereby auth Inited States resulting from this applic and hereby covenants that he has (th vill not execute, any agreement in cou- 6) The undersigned hereby gran ower to insert on this assignment a states Patent and Trademark Office for In witness whereof, executed by	cation or any context have) full right offict herewith. offict the law firm offict the law firm offict the law firm offict the secondation of	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) or of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of this document. If this document, and on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ers Patents of the entire interest not executed, and D.C. 20004, the less of the Unite
5) The undersigned hereby auth United States resulting from this applic und hereby covenants that he has (th vill not execute, any agreement in co- 6) The undersigned hereby gran cover to insert on this assignment a states Patent and Trademark Office for	cation or any co- ley have) full rig inflict herewith. Int(s) the law firm any further idention or recordation of the undersigned	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) m of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rufe this document. In this document. In this document.	ers Patents of the the entire interes not executed, and D.C. 20004, the
5) The undersigned hereby auth Inited States resulting from this applic and hereby covenants that he has (th vill not execute, any agreement in col 6) The undersigned hereby gran ower to insert on this assignment a states Patent and Trademark Office fo In witness whereof, executed by	cation or any colley have) full right righ	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) m of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Itor YUN, MI-KYUNG typed name HAN, JONG-HEE	ers Patents of the entire interest not executed, and p.C. 20004, the less of the Unite
5) The undersigned hereby auth United States resulting from this applic and hereby covenants that he has (th vill not execute, any agreement in cor 6) The undersigned hereby gran ower to insert on this assignment a states Patent and Trademark Office fo In witness whereof, executed by Date Nov. 15, 1999	cation or any colley have) full right righ	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) m of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of this document. It will be a said Assignee, as Assignee of the part of	ers Patents of the the entire interest not executed, and process of the Unite (SEAL)
5) The undersigned hereby auth Inited States resulting from this applic and hereby covenants that he has (th vill not execute, any agreement in cor 6) The undersigned hereby gran ower to insert on this assignment a states Patent and Trademark Office fo In witness whereof, executed by Date Nov. 15, 1999 Date Nov. 15, 1999	cation or any colley have) full rightlict herewith. at(s) the law firm any further identifier recordation of the undersigned. Name of Inventor. Name of Inventor. Name of Inventor.	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) m of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of this document. It will be a said Assignee, as Assignee of the said Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee of the said Assignee, as Assig	ers Patents of the the entire interess not executed, and D.C. 20004, the less of the Unite
5) The undersigned hereby auth Julited States resulting from this applic and hereby covenants that he has (th vill not execute, any agreement in co 6) The undersigned hereby gran ower to insert on this assignment a states Patent and Trademark Office fo In witness whereof, executed by Date Nov. 15, 1999 Date Nov. 15, 1999 Date Date Date	cation or any colley have) full rightly have of Inventor hame had	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) m of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tiffication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Itor YUN, MI-KYUNG typed name Itor HAN, JONG-HEE typed name Itor typed name Itor typed name Itor typed name	ers Patents of the the entire interest not executed, and provided in the Unite (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
5) The undersigned hereby auth Inited States resulting from this applic and hereby covenants that he has (th vill not execute, any agreement in cor 6) The undersigned hereby gran ower to insert on this assignment a states Patent and Trademark Office fo In witness whereof, executed by Date Nov. 15, 1999 Date Nov. 15, 1999	cation or any colley have) full rightly have of Inventor hame had	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) m of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tiffication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Itor YUN, MI-KYUNG typed name Itor HAN, JONG-HEE typed name Itor typed name Itor typed name Itor typed name	ers Patents of the the entire interes not executed, an p. D.C. 20004, the less of the Unite (SEAL) (SEAL)
5) The undersigned hereby auth United States resulting from this applic and hereby covenants that he has (the vill not execute, any agreement in con- 6) The undersigned hereby gran where to insert on this assignment a states Patent and Trademark Office for In witness whereof, executed by Date Nov. 15, 1999 Date Date Date Date	cation or any colley have) full rightly have) full rightly have of Inventor hame have full rightly had	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) m of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Itor YUN, MI-KYUNG typed name Itor typed name	ers Patents of the the entire interest not executed, and provided in the Unite (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
5) The undersigned hereby auth Inited States resulting from this applic and hereby covenants that he has (the ill not execute, any agreement in cor- 6) The undersigned hereby gran- ower to insert on this assignment a states Patent and Trademark Office for In witness whereof, executed by Date Nov. 15, 1999 Date Nov. 15, 1999 Date Date Date Date	cation or any colley have) full rightly have) full rightly have) full rightly have full rightly have full rightly have of Inventor hame had	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) m of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Itor YUN, MI-KYUNG typed name Itor HAN, JONG-HEE typed name Itor typed name	ers Patents of the the entire interes not executed, and proceedings of the Unite (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
United States resulting from this applicand hereby covenants that he has (the interest of the	cation or any colley have) full rightly have) full rightly have) full rightly have full rightly have full rightly have of Inventor hame had	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) m of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washingtor tification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Itor YUN, MI-KYUNG typed name Itor typed name	ers Patents of the the entire interes not executed, and possible of the Unite (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

PATENT REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 02/07/2000